Aminetpart



Aminetpart

COLLABORATORS
TITLE :
Aminetpart
ACTION NAME DATE SIGNATURE
WRITTEN BY August 7, 2022
\ REVISION HISTORY
NUMBER DATE DESCRIPTION NAME




Aminetpart iii

Contents

1 Aminetpart 1
1.1 Filesbeginning with ’S” . . . . . . . . . L L e e 1




Aminetpart 1/5
Chapter 1
Aminetpart
1.1 Files beginning with ’S’
Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get help
sad-332.1lha mods/hardc 158K 2 332 BPM Acid Gabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-animalpain.lha mods/hardc 146K 2 268 BPM Pain Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-braco_dao.lha mods/hardc 108K 2 255 BPM Acid Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-cvrle.lha mods/hardc 35K 2 255 BPM Hard Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-dobra.lha mods/hardc 101K 2 250 BPM Hard Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-dop_time.lha mods/hardc 133K 2 251 BPM Acid Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-fasmulj.lha mods/hardc 266K 2 250 BPM Hard Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-hell_earth.lha mods/hardc 122K 2 255 BPM Gabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-holy_noize.lha mods/hardc 28K 2 241 BPM Hard core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-klanje.lha mods/hardc 59K 2 255 BPM Experimental Gabba by Sadista —
3.61)
sad-ko_to_kaze.lha mods/hardc 286K 2 240 BPM Pain Core by Sadista (DBM 10ch)
sad-mafija.lha mods/hardc 300K 2 241 BPM Happy HardCore by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-mali_ivo.lha mods/hardc 154K 2 240 BPM Happy core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-no_com. lha mods/hardc 163K 2 249 BPM Acid Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-pain_core.lha mods/hardc 241K 2 280 BPM Pain Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-primar_a.lha mods/hardc 178K 2 244 BPM Pain Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-razbi.lha mods/hardc 218K 8 245 BPM Gabba by Sadista (PT 4ch)
sad-razdr_kuja.lha mods/hardc 52K 2 250 BPM Happy Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-ruzna.lha mods/hardc 247K 8 241 BPM Gabba by Sadista (PT 4ch)
sad-ruzna_kuja.lha mods/hardc 62K 2 248 BPM Hard Core by Sadista (PT 3.61)
sad-yenkies.lha mods/hardc 149K 2 255 BPM Gabba by Sadista (PT 3.61)
safecracker.lha comm/cnet 8K 1 SafeCracker V1.1 A simple/fun door game for ¢
CNet 4
saku27d2.lha docs/mags 340K 5 Saku #27 (1/99). Finnish diskmag. 2/2
SaltSea.lha mods/med 59K 2 MEDmodule using MIDI
samplee.lha mus/edit 217K 0 Fast 16-Bit Stereo Sample Editor, AHI
support
samplesm. lha dev/amos 90K 6 Creates IFF and RAW samples (italian)
SamplitudeConc.lha mus/edit 2.5M 3 HD Recording/Editing for Prelude
SamplitudePrel.lha mus/edit 2.5M 3 HD Recording/Editing for Prelude
sane80bitFloat.lha dev/e 4K 7 SANE 80bit float <-> double converter-
module for E
SASCOptsPlus_s.lha dev/c 128K 7 SAS/C SCOpts replacement
Saturate.lha gfx/ifx 8K 5 Improved saturation for ImageFX 2.x
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savedlO.1lha
savegames
SavePage.lha
SavInstaller.lha
sbremix.lha
Bubble
SBRemixV1_2.1lha
called
ScanTek4_4.1lha
driver
ScanTrax.lha
scenet26.lha
scenet27.lha
schiffe.lha
Schlachtfeld. lha
Scientist.lha
Scion508.1lha
ScionExtras.lha
scrollscreen. lha
SCX-1000.1ha
Party’98 b
SDPackN. lha
selector90.1lha
SerialMouseD. lha
SetRGB32P.1lha
SetupIOBlixUpd. lha
sfclubs.lha
sfwijpg.lha
(68k+PPC
sge.lha
Sguard.lha
SGXS.lha
shapes.mpg
ShapeShiftr310.1lha
Shareware. lha
shark.lha
SHba.lha
RPG
shell.lha
shiyakushoOl. jpg
ShkSnake. lha
ShootingTieFig. jpg
ShopsXMailboxD. lha
shoutcast.lha
Show. lha
ShowMem. lha
shrat.lha
shusho.mpg
ShuttleTie. jpg
SIATP.1lha
SID2.1lha
AC Jun
SillyDiet_src.lha
sillysourcel.lha
sillysource2.lha
sillysource3. lha
sillysourced. lha

disk/moni

comm/www
util/sys
game/misc

game/misc
hard/drivr

hard/drivr
docs/misc
docs/misc
pix/trace
game/misc
mods/jungl
biz/dbase
biz/dbase
util/cdity
demo/40k

docs/misc
util/boot
hard/drivr
util/misc
hard/drivr
docs/hyper
gfx/conv

misc/emu
util/time
gfx/misc
mods/wmr
misc/emu
docs/misc
pix/anim
game/role

comm/maxs
pix/views
game/wb
pix/trace
docs/lists
comm/www
gfx/show
util/moni
mods/misc
pix/anim
pix/mark
util/moni
util/dir

misc/misc
dev/amos
dev/amos
dev/amos
dev/amos

92K

14K
200K
571K

579K

201K

799K
61K
68K
148K
950K
488K
707K
122K
4K
41K

32K
564K
11K
9K
38K
13K
221K

21K
101K
26K
4.6M
282K
1K
130K
75K

31K
73K
6K
101K
306K
1K
782K
15K
4K
347K
329K
91K
335K

12K
59K
22K
87K
190K
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Hex editor v1.0,

Save
C:
Nice

Nice

V4.4

Installer replacement

specially for editing <

page with images in AWeb. V1.0

(Feb 16, 1999)

remix of an old commercial game called <
remix V 1.2 of an old commercial game <=

Microtek/Highscreen/Mustek scanner <=

HP/Epson Scanner-Driver V2.1
SCENET - Sceners’s database #26
SCENET - Sceners’s usefull database #27

5 cute ’plastic’

spaceships

German strategy game for 1-4 players
Jungle techstep by istari

Genealogy database manager

(v5.08)

Scion Genealogist support programs

Scrolls the screen
1000% - The Winning 40kb Intro from The

[x] and [y] lines

Infomation on joining Satanic Dreams.
Unique launching tool / script language

Serial mouse

V0.1

driver
to use LoadRGB32 ()

(PC mouse)
Patches SetRGB32 ()

SetupIOBlix bug fix
Addresses of sci-fi-clubs

Seattle FilmWorks

SGE :

(SFW) to JFIF converter <>

The Spectrum Graphics Editor/Ripper

SummertimeGuard 1.03

v1i.2

IMM-Mon:
Macintosh II emulator,

another piccy grabbing utility
"Shapes’ by Nightbeat & Nevill
V3.10

Suggestion for UK Registraion site
Imagine anim of a swimming shark.

Beta

A release of new EOB/Hired Guns type <

A rewrite of MAXShell

Nagoya Town Council
WB Game - Snake clone

[Japan]. 922x 611

[vl.7]

Shooting Tie-Fighter

NEW Shops and Mailbox GUIDE

Play

26.02.1999

SHOUTCast from Ibrowse! 1.1

Cybergfx only picture viewer V1.14
Shows memory fragmentation via gfx
A short chiptrip xm-mod by sbf/phx

(ALN)

Imp.

Shuttle Attack...
Shuttle escorted by Tielnterceptors

SIATP (System Information And Test Program)

SID v2.00 trial,

Lose
Amos
Amos
Amos
Amos

original distribution from ¢

calories quickly and easily
Pro Source Code to this game
Pro Source Code to this game
Code to this program
Code to this Game

Pro Source

Pro Source
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sillysourceb5. lha
sillysource6.lha
simplefind.lha
simplefindupd. lha
sink.jpg
Skriptmanagrl2.lha
few mi
SlamMan. lha
SlamtiltJudge.lha
slinky_1.]jpg
sm—anm_015.1lha
sm—aum—-016.1ha
SmallEiffel.lha
systems.
SmallEiffel020.1lha
SmallEiffel040.1lha
SmallEiffel060.1lha
SmpteCTRL. lha
snakewars.lha
SNESDiz.lha
Final
snowy.lha
sohu?2. jpg
soldering_1. jpg
solectron.lha
solitonl71.1lha
Solitonl71_HU. lha
Sol_Lucasl?2.lha
Sol_Sierrall.lha
SongPlayer.lha
68020+
SongPlayer_de.lha
SortCopy.lha
SortIcons.lha
soundamirx.lha
SoundDT41.1lha
SoundOpus. lha
MIDI, MP
Spacel999I0RB. lha
spaceship.lha
spaceship_c4d. lha
Space_Crusader.lha
Space_Hell.lha
SpaTral03.1lha
SpaTralO4.lha
SpaTral05. lha
SPCRecordPPC. lha
SpiderCave. jpg
SpiritTrails. jpg
Spitfire.lha
SPlayer_1.9cf2.1lha
spot_it.lha
SRename. lha
ST-Voyager_V4.lha
TV Serie
StackWatch.lha
StarBase.lha

dev/amos
dev/amos
util/dir
util/dir
pix/glenn
text/edit

game/patch
game/patch
pix/glenn
docs/mags
docs/mags
dev/lang

dev/lang
dev/lang
dev/lang
mus/misc
game/actio
util/arc

pix/misc
pix/trace
pix/glenn
demo/aga
game/think
game/think
docs/help
docs/help
mus/play

mus/play
disk/bakup
util/wb
comm/irc
util/dtype
biz/dopus

gfx/3dobj
pix/misc
gfx/3dobj
mods/symph
mods/melod
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/misc
misc/emu
pix/wfm
pix/wfm
hard/drivr
mus/play
game/think
util/cli
docs/hyper

util/moni
biz/dbase

1.6M
182K
249K
86K
27K
186K

8K
28K
65K
357K
395K
2.4M

967K
967K
968K
32K
148K
27K

409K
185K
70K
3.4M
270K
3K
89K
71K
295K

9K
18K
8K
2K
38K
8K

430K
203K
38K
1.1M
133K
148K
169K
192K
59K
27K
338K
85K
93K
205K
50K
511K

31K
100K
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Amos Pro Source Code to this Game

Amos Pro Source Code to this Game

V2.5 of the FileFinder

Small Bugfix for SimpleFind 2.5

Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak

Create Script, AmigaGuide ->simple to do in ¢

Slamtilt Highscore Manager

Imports slamtilt highscores.

Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak

A big german amiga—-newsmagazine

A big german amiga user magazine

GNU SmallEiffel -0.79 compiler for Amiga <

GNU SmallEiffel -0.79 020 executable files
GNU SmallEiffel -0.79 040 executable files
GNU SmallEiffel -0.79 060 executable files
CLI/GUI SMPTE Ctrl program for Studio 16
Drive left and right dodging mines

Creates File_id.diz from SNES Romms V1.8 <

IFF picture, a wintery scene
Soulhunter-ship from Babylon 5

Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak
Solectron - Ukonx - 2nd place at Slash 98
Solitaire card game, V1.71 (MUI)
Hungarian translation for Soliton v1.71
Lucas Arts Solutions 1.2 German

Sierra On-Line Classics Solutions 1.1
Cool and powerfull audio player V1.53 <«

German catalog file for SongPlayer 1.53

Tiny directory/link/backup/copy program
Sorts Workbench icons. V1.0

Sound AmIRX Script For AmIRC/WildIRC

Sounddt 41.8a, svxdt 41.5

The ultimate Dopus soundplaying solution ( <

Space 1999 3D objects in Imagine 5+ format
[ANCOR] a pic with spaceships

C4d object of a spaceship

Space Crusaders By Thunder

Spoochy’s 11lth OctaMed mod.

Spanish Translations Pack 03 v0.76

Spanish Translations Pack 04 v0.5

Spanish Translations Pack 05 v0.35

PPC SPC-700 emulator V0.90 (11.12.98)
Graphic Art by William F. Maddock

Spirit Trails by William F. Maddock

Sync your Palm Pilot with your Amiga!
SPlayer 1.9c - Minor Bug Fix 2

Spot The Difference between the pictures
Advanced rename/renumber CLI program.
GERMAN ONLY guide to the StarTrek Voyager <=

Monitors stack usage of any tasks
Star Trek Episodes Database (v2.7)
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starblad. lha
starcones_1. jpg
starcones_2. jpg
Starter.lha
startpanel.lha
StarTrekl.0.lha
StarTrekDemo.lha
startrekprg.lha
start_a.lha
StatsFuncs.lha
stefadv.lha
stefadv2.lha
STEP_Gde. lha
STFax—-Icons.lha
STFaxProDemo. lha
STFaxPrt.lha
STIMP_geom. lha
logical opera
STIMP_noise.lha
noise cre
stonicdrom. lha
german +
StopMenu. lha
StormFront. jpg
Storm_FlexCat.lha
Strajnarl.lha
Strajnar2.lha
Strange.mpg
from Emula
StreamMP3. lha
streetlamps_1. jpg
streetlamps_2. jpg
StringSnip.lha
gadgets
Stylus300_src.lha
printerdriver
SuperPinoDemo. lha
SupertagsYAM. lha
SvII-1.1lha
SvII-2.1lha
SvII-3a.lha
SvII-3b.lha
SvII-4.lha
SvII-5.1lha
SvII-6.1lha
optional)
SvII-7.lha
optional)
SvII-8.1lha
optional)
SvII-PPC.lha
SvII-WIZ.lha
sw—Calamari. jpg
>

pix/trace
pix/glenn
pix/glenn
util/wb
util/wb
game/wb
docs/misc
game/think
util/boot
dev/basic
game/text
game/text
docs/hyper
pix/mwb
biz/demo
biz/patch
gfx/pbm

gfx/pbm
comm/xeno

util/wb
pix/wfm
dev/c
pix/art
pix/art
mods/mpg

comm/www
pix/glenn
pix/glenn
util/sys

text/print

game/demo
comm/mail
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc

gfx/misc
gfx/misc
gfx/misc

gfx/misc
pix/trace

sw—StarDestr0l. jpg pix/trace
sw—StarDestr02. jpg pix/trace

rebel fig

289K
81K
72K
19K
196K
22K
825K
983K
63K
56K
21K
63K
238K
34K
982K
8K
238K

856K

17K

491K
218K
3K
31K
15K
1.6M

3K
87K
76K
11K

9K

550K
1.0M
246K
206K
136K
213K
41K
51K
62K

113K
212K
658K

85K

95K

121K
86K
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Raytraced Spaceship

Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak
Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak
Run programs from a file requester!
App. launcher, BeOS TrackBar style.
WB Star Trek game
StarTrekGuide-Demo

NEW Star Trek Game! Hires graphics!
Quick & easy startup selector

More statements and functions for Blitz!

Little italian text adventure
2nd italian text adventure

Star Trek Episodes Guide (564)
MWB icons & images for STFaxPro

STFax Professional Demo (Fax/Voice package)

Latest printer driver for STFax

Several programs for geometrical and <

Several programs for noise reduction und <+

XenolinkBBS Multi-CDRomdoor (max. 4 CD’s,

Very nice taskbar with many options
Graphic Art by William F. Maddock
FlexCat Makescripts for StormC

3 nice hand drawn pictures

Another interesting hand drawn picture
Strange Feelings. Hardtrance (MP3) tune

Stream mp3 files directly off internet!

Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak
Raytrace Image by Glenn J. Schworak

Much better editing features in string <

Asm-source of the Epson Stylus300 <

The Last Platform Game on -Am ga!
49736 .taglines for YAM2

SViewII Vv8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 1/8
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 2/8
SViewII V8.20 (22.11.98) - Part 3a/8
SViewII V8.20 (22.11.98) - Part 3b/8
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 4/8
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 5/8
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 6/8 (
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 7/8 (
SViewII V8.21 (20.2.99) - Part 8/8 (
Update for SViewII PPC modules V22.2

Wizard.library for use with SViewII
StarWars: <MonCalamari battlecruiser

StarWars: <Exploding StarDestroyer>
StarWars: <StarDestroyer attacked by

(_)

escort <
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sw—TheFight. jpg
on AMI
swcovers. jpg
SweepSys.lha
SWERates.lha
SwG—Gakr. lha
SwG—-Wood. lha
switch.1lzh
swosden. lha
swosdenl. lha
swoseng.lha
swosengl.lha
swostac.lha
Sys—Stats_11.1lha

pix/trace 123K
pix/trace 114K
util/wb 46K
misc/misc 2K

mods/techn 358K
mods/techn 458K

mods/xm 221K
game/data 4K
game/data 4K
game/data 26K
game/data 26K
game/data 9K
comm/maxs 15K
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StarWars: <The biggest SW space battle ever <
Star Wars S.E. Covers (Tornado3D)

Shows usage of libraries & devices v1.02
Swedish rates for Phonebill (990202)
Plastikman remix (mod) in 4 ch PT!

Laid back techno tune in 4ch P.T!

Listen with fasttracker 2

Denmark swos datafile 15-1-99

Denmark swos datafile 15-1-99

Swos England 98/99 datafile 15-1-99

Swos English Datafile season 98/99

Some generic tactics for swos

Displays system stats and info.
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